

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1761 OF 2005

The Regional Director, Employee's
State Insurance Corporation ... Appellant
V/s.
Voltas Limited ... Respondent

Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER 2025.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.11.20
09:47:32 +0530

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks permission to take inspection and photo copies of the documents from the Registry.
The request is granted.
2. The Registry is to provide a photocopy of the entire record as required by the Appellant's Advocate on payment of applicable charges, if any.
3. List the matter on 14th January 2025 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)